Event Number P-34-21

Event Title POMPANO BEACH AIRPARK ENTRANCE ACCESS ROAD NE 10TH STREET WEST

Event Type ITB

 Issue Date
 9/3/2021 02:00:00 PM (ET)

 Close Date
 10/19/2021 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
R & D Paving	West Palm Beach	FL	10/18/2021 04:18:54 PM (ET)	49	\$289,967.80
MBR Construction, Inc.	Fort Lauderdale	FL	10/18/2021 04:29:16 PM (ET)	49	\$315,414.20
Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Pembroke Pines	FL	10/19/2021 10:11:46 AM (ET)	49	\$362,255.20
Stanford Construction Company (Stanford & Sons Trucking Corporation)	Pompano Beach	FL	10/19/2021 08:51:52 AM (ET)	49	\$417,049.44
Hardrives, Inc. (Hardrives of Delray, Inc.)	Delray Beach	FL	10/19/2021 01:47:50 PM (ET)	49	\$472,461.55
Sunstate General Contractors LLC	Weston	FL	10/18/2021 07:25:16 PM (ET)	49	\$536,568.32
Southern Underground Industries	Pompano Beach	FL	10/18/2021 02:05:45 PM (ET)	49	\$721,113.00

				R & D) Paving	MBR Constr	MBR Construction, Inc. Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Stanford Construction Company (Stanford & Sons Trucking Corporation)		Hardrives, Inc. (Hardrives of Delray, Inc.)		Sunstate General Contractors LLC		Southern Underground Industries		
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$59,108.41	\$59,108.41	\$34,037.00	\$34,037.00	\$35,744.00	\$35,744.00	\$107,992.50	\$107,992.50	\$29,930.00	\$29,930.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,194.80	\$2,194.80	\$33,250.00	\$33,250.00	\$10,237.70	\$10,237.70	\$29,810.00	\$29,810.00	\$6,570.00	\$6,570.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Sediment Barrier	270	LF	\$3.10	\$837.00	\$1.22	\$329.40	\$1.60	\$432.00	\$3.89	\$1,050.30	\$3.30	\$891.00	\$10.82	\$2,921.40	\$30.00	\$8,100.00
4	Tree Protection Barrier	4	EA	\$214.70	\$858.80	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$74.00	\$296.00	\$602.11	\$2,408.44	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$540.20	\$2,160.80	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	Existing Tree Removal	5	EA	\$547.50	\$2,737.50	\$2,160.00	\$10,800.00	\$756.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,979.47	\$9,897.35	\$1,870.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,460.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	742	SY	\$2.70	\$2,003.40	\$1.80	\$1,335.60	\$5.76	\$4,273.92	\$10.46	\$7,761.32	\$4.50	\$3,339.00	\$6.89	\$5,112.38	\$35.00	\$25,970.00
7	Regular Excavation	150	CY	\$20.50	\$3,075.00	\$12.60	\$1,890.00	\$74.10	\$11,115.00	\$32.25	\$4,837.50	\$52.50	\$7,875.00	\$7.30	\$1,095.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
8	8" Limerock Base	165	CY	\$63.95	\$10,551.75	\$42.22	\$6,966.30	\$150.29	\$24,797.85	\$82.50	\$13,612.50	\$129.30	\$21,334.50	\$39.86	\$6,576.90	\$100.00	\$16,500.00
9	6" Limerock Base	85	CY	\$79.70	\$6,774.50	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$141.61	\$12,036.85	\$68.88	\$5,854.80	\$195.00	\$16,575.00	\$39.86	\$3,388.10	\$115.00	\$9,775.00
10	12" Compacted and Stabilized Roadbed	1263	SY	\$14.55	\$18,376.65	\$6.78	\$8,563.14	\$8.85	\$11,177.55	\$13.39	\$16,911.57	\$15.50	\$19,576.50	\$7.52	\$9,497.76	\$8.00	\$10,104.00
11	Stabilized Shoulder	239	SY	\$13.05	\$3,118.95	\$6.78	\$1,620.42	\$8.07	\$1,928.73	\$44.99	\$10,752.61	\$20.00	\$4,780.00	\$7.52	\$1,797.28	\$6.00	\$1,434.00
12	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avera	518	SY	\$11.75	\$6,086.50	\$12.90	\$6,682.20	\$8.00	\$4,144.00	\$16.50	\$8,547.00	\$13.70	\$7,096.60	\$18.32	\$9,489.76	\$25.00	\$12,950.00
13	Fence Removal	134	LF	\$14.20	\$1,902.80	\$6.00	\$804.00	\$5.00	\$670.00	\$19.94	\$2,671.96	\$17.60	\$2,358.40	\$32.12	\$4,304.08	\$25.00	\$3,350.00
14	Chainlink Fence	130	LF	\$59.05	\$7,676.50	\$111.71	\$14,522.30	\$145.00	\$18,850.00	\$59.02	\$7,672.60	\$104.50	\$13,585.00	\$175.20	\$22,776.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
15	Sliding Gate	1	EA	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$45,387.60	\$45,387.60	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,142.50	\$19,142.50	\$17,328.30	\$17,328.30	\$61,899.00	\$61,899.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
16	Bollards	4	EA	\$765.05	\$3,060.20	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$935.00	\$3,740.00	\$511.00	\$2,044.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	Concrete Traffic Separator	15	SF	\$128.75	\$1,931.25	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$134.59	\$2,018.85	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$51.10	\$766.50	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
18	2" asphalt - Bike/Pedestrian Path	39	TONS	\$205.00	\$7,995.00	\$240.00	\$9,360.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$268.02	\$10,452.78	\$243.00	\$9,477.00	\$318.28	\$12,412.92	\$250.00	\$9,750.00
19	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Traffic D, PG7	70	TONS	\$159.50	\$11,165.00	\$276.00	\$19,320.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$198.10	\$13,867.00	\$432.00	\$30,240.00	\$521.76	\$36,523.20	\$375.00	\$26,250.00
20	Signpost & Sign	1	EA	\$643.50	\$643.50	\$702.00	\$702.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$357.50	\$357.50	\$632.50	\$632.50	\$511.00	\$511.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	Thermoplastic, White, 24"	14	LF	\$7.70	\$107.80	\$66.00	\$924.00	\$3.75	\$52.50	\$46.20	\$646.80	\$6.60	\$92.40	\$16.06	\$224.84	\$10.00	\$140.00
22	Thermoplastic, White, 6"	570	LF	\$1.35	\$769.50	\$1.44	\$820.80	\$2.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.10	\$627.00	\$2.75	\$1,567.50	\$2.19	\$1,248.30	\$10.00	\$5,700.00
23	Thermoplastic, White, Special Emphasis Marl	140	LF	\$5.50	\$770.00	\$1.44	\$201.60	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$4.40	\$616.00	\$4.70	\$658.00	\$3.65	\$511.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
24	Thermoplastic, Yellow, 6"	200	LF	\$1.35	\$270.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$2.63	\$526.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
25	Thermoplastic, Yellow, 6", 2'-44 dotted line	315	LF	\$1.40	\$441.00	\$1.50	\$472.50	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$2.20	\$693.00	\$2.31	\$727.65	\$2.34	\$737.10	\$4.00	\$1,260.00
26	Thermoplastic, 6", 10'-30' skip line with shade	340	LF	\$1.40	\$476.00	\$1.50	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$0.28	\$95.20	\$2.31	\$785.40	\$2.19	\$744.60	\$4.00	\$1,360.00
27	Thermoplastic, White, Arrow	3	EA	\$85.80	\$257.40	\$93.33	\$279.99	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$137.50	\$412.50	\$137.50	\$412.50	\$116.80	\$350.40	\$275.00	\$825.00
28	Raised Pavement Marker Type B	18	EA	\$5.80	\$104.40	\$6.30	\$113.40	\$5.50	\$99.00	\$6.60	\$118.80	\$6.60	\$118.80	\$21.90	\$394.20	\$10.00	\$180.00
29	Thermoplastic, STOP	1	EA	\$173.80	\$173.80	\$79.20	\$79.20	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$255.50	\$255.50	\$600.00	\$600.00
30	Thermoplastic, SLOW	1	EA	\$173.80	\$173.80	\$189.60	\$189.60	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$467.50	\$467.50	\$467.50	\$467.50	\$255.50	\$255.50	\$600.00	\$600.00
31	Thermoplastic, YIELD	2	EA	\$202.40	\$404.80	\$220.80	\$441.60	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$467.50	\$935.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$255.50	\$511.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
32	Performance Turf, Sod	180	SY	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$5.94	\$1,069.20	\$8.40	\$1,512.00	\$48.21	\$8,677.80	\$10.80	\$1,944.00	\$14.31	\$2,575.80	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
33	1050-4A-BCC Utility Pipe - 12" HDPE	35	LF	\$11.00	\$385.00	\$35.50	\$1,242.50	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$108.77	\$3,806.95	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$230.68	\$8,073.80	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
34	One 1" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Direct Burie		LF	\$9.35	\$2,337.50	\$12.91	\$3,227.50	\$16.16	\$4,040.00	\$18.04	\$4,510.00	\$16.50	\$4,125.00	\$23.36	\$5,840.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
35	One 2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Direct Burie	280	LF	\$9.35	\$2,618.00	\$17.54	\$4,911.20	\$17.76	\$4,972.80	\$99.69	\$27,913.20	\$27.50	\$7,700.00	\$149.51	\$41,862.80	\$105.00	\$29,400.00
36	One 2" HDPE Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Direct	80	LF	\$25.30	\$2,024.00	\$43.94	\$3,515.20	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$99.69	\$7,975.20	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$164.98	\$13,198.40	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
37	One 2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit provided by		LF	\$7.30	\$3,650.00	\$13.94	\$6,970.00	\$16.16	\$8,080.00	\$12.90	\$6,450.00	\$16.50	\$8,250.00	\$36.50	\$18,250.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00
38	#10, XHHW Conductor Installed in New Cond	170	LF	\$2.65	\$450.50	\$1.16	\$197.20	\$5.50	\$935.00	\$3.21	\$545.70	\$27.50	\$4,675.00	\$1.46	\$248.20	\$9.00	\$1,530.00
39	#8 XHHW Conductor installed in Conduit Syst	300	EA	\$2.65	\$795.00	\$1.51	\$453.00	\$8.70	\$2,610.00	\$10.88	\$3,264.00	\$9.90	\$2,970.00	\$1.46	\$438.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
40	FPL Pull Box with Cover, provided by FPL and	5	EA	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$252.00	\$1,260.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$962.34	\$4,811.70	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,643.00	\$33,215.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
42	Single Roadway Light Fixture and Pole Installe	1	EA	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,139.60	\$8,139.60	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$10,993.59	\$10,993.59	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$16,790.00	\$16,790.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
43	Pull box 13" x 24" x 12" with traffic rated cov	2	EA	\$1,045.00	\$2,090.00	\$926.40	\$1,852.80	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,434.65	\$2,869.30	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,752.00	\$3,504.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
44	Gate Power and Control System, Complete in	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$10,230.84	\$10,230.84	\$27,323.00	\$27,323.00	\$75,721.58	\$75,721.58	\$39,725.00	\$39,725.00	\$59,168.00	\$59,168.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
45	Offsite borrow allowance	1	CY	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$6.30	\$6.30	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$95.34	\$95.34	\$16.50	\$16.50	\$43.80	\$43.80	\$50.00	\$50.00
46	Finishes	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$20,916.00	\$20,916.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
47	Close-out	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
49	Contingency	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
50	Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
51	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
				Total Price	\$289,967.80	Total Price	\$315,414.20	Total Price	\$362,255.20	Total Price	\$417,049.44	Total Price	\$472,461.55	Total Price	\$536,568.32	Total Price	\$721,113.00